
 
 

 

2010 Oceania Sevens Championship 
Results and Scorers 

 
Day 2 Results – 2 October 2010 

 

Team A Score Team B 

1st Pool 1 v 4th Pool 2 

Samoa 55 - 7 Vanuatu 
2nd Pool 1 v 3rd Pool 2 

Papua New Guinea 21 - 17 Cook Islands 
3rd Pool 1 v 2nd Pool 2 

Niue 0 - 24 Tonga 
4th Pool 1 v 1st Pool 2 

Tahiti 0 – 51 Australia 
Loser Match A v Loser Match B 

Vanuatu 7 - 33 Cook Islands 
Loser Match C v Loser Match D 

Niue 26 - 5 Tahiti 
Winner Match A v Winner Match B 

Samoa 17 - 10 Papua New Guinea 
Winner Match C v Winner Match D 

Tonga 5 - 24 Australia 
7th / 8th Playoff 

Vanuatu 7 - 19 Tahiti 
5th / 6th Playoff 

Cook Islands 15 - 5 Niue 
3rd / 4th Playoff 

Papua New Guinea 7 - 12 Tonga 
1st / 2nd Playoff 

Samoa 12 - 34 Australia 



Winners and Qualification 
 
2010 Oceania Sevens Champion Australia 

2010/2011 IRB Sevens World Series:  
 
-  Well ington and Austral ia Legs 
 
 
 
-  Hong Kong Leg 

 
 
1. Tonga 
2. Papua New Guinea 
3. Cook Islands 
 
1. Tonga 

 
 

Placings 
 

1.  Austral ia 
2. Samoa 
3. Tonga 
4. Papua New Guinea 
5. Cook Is lands 
6. Niue 
7. Tahit i  
8.  Vanuatu 

 
 



 

Day 2 Scorers 
 
 
  Samoa Vanuatu 

 Tr ies 

Levi Asi 
Falemiga Selesele (2) 
Fautua Otto (3) 
Mikaele Pesamino (2) 
Taulagi Afamasaga 

Anthoine Sablan 

 Conversions Apelu Faaiuga (2) 
Alatasi Tupou (3) Waute Chichirua 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 55 7 
 
  Papua New Guinea Cook Islands 

 Tr ies Monty Diave (2) 
Eugene Tokavai  

Jerome Vogel 
Nathan Robinson (2) 

 Conversions Eugene Tokavai (3) Nathan Robinson 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 21 17 
 
  Niue Tonga 

 Tr ies  
Siosiua Ma’afu 
Fokolulu Taumalolo 
Taani Kaliti (2) 

 Conversions  Fokolulu Tamalolo (2) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 0 24 
 
  Tahit i  Austral ia 

 Tr ies  

Ed Jenkins (2) 
Luke Morahan (2) 
Nick Phipps 
James Stannard 
Lachlan Turner (2) 
Shaun Foley 

 Conversions  James Stannard (3) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 0 51 
 



 

 
  Vanuatu  Cook Islands 

 Tr ies Kolo Kalsal 

Kairan Mahia 
Nathan Robinson  
Tepou’ Nipurahi 
Teina Savage (2) 

 Conversions Waute Chichirua Nathan Robinson (4) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 7 33 
 
 
  Niue Tahit i  

 Tr ies 

Mathew Faleuka 
Toni Pulu 
Vincent Pihigia 
Ricki Helagi 

Yannick Gooding 

 Conversions Ricki Helagi (3)  

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 26 5 
 
 
  Samoa Papua New Guinea 

 Tr ies 
Apelu Faaiuga 
Pale Toelude 
Mikaele Pesamino 

Albert Levi Jnr 
Shadrach Ghabiliha 

 Conversions Alatasi Tupou  

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 17 10 
 
 
  Tonga Austral ia 

 Tr ies Fokolulu Taumalolo 

Jesse Parahi 
James Stannard 
Lachlan Turner 
Shaun Foley 

 Conversions  James Stannard (2) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 5 24 
 



 

 
 7 th / 8th Playoff Vanuatu Tahit i  

 Tr ies Andro Kalpukai Yannick Gooding (2) 
Aitotea Lenoir 

 Conversions Silu Sablan Tehotuarii Tehuritaua (2) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 7 19 
 
 
 5 th / 6th Playoff Cook Islands Niue 

 Tr ies Kairan Mahia 
Nathan Robinson (2) Toni Pulu 

 Conversions   

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 15 5 
 
 
 3rd / 4th Playoff Papua New Guinea Tonga 

 Tr ies Tisa Kautu Seilame Tukuafu 
Fokolulu Taumalolo 

 Conversions Eugene Tokavai Fokolulu Taumalolo 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 7 12 
 
 
 FINAL Samoa Austral ia 

 Tr ies Apelu Faaiuga 
Paul Chan Tung 

Jesse Parahi (2) 
Ed Jenkins 
Luke Morahan (2) 
Shaun Foley 

 Conversions Apelu Faaiuga James Stannard (2) 

 Penalt ies   

 Drop Goals   
 Penalty Tr ies   
 TOTAL 12 34 
 



 
 

Leading point scorers after Day 2 

 
Player Team TRIES CONS PENS DGs Total 

Points 
James Stannard Australia 6 18 0 0 66 
Nathan Robinson Cook Islands 6 11 0 0 52 
Fokolulu Taumalolo Tonga 4 9 0 0 38 
Fautua Otto Samoa 6 2 0 0 34 
Alatasi Tupou Samoa 5 4 0 0 33 
Lachlan Turner Australia 6 0 0 0 30 
Luke Morahan Australia 6 0 0 0 30 
Mikaele Pesamino Samoa 5 1 0 0 27 
Apelu Faaiuga Samoa 3 4 0 0 23 
Albert Levi Jnr Papua New Guinea 3 3 0 0 21 
Jesse Parahi Australia 4 0 0 0 20 
Monty Diave Papua New Guinea 4 0 0 0 20 
Samisoni Hafoka Tonga 4 0 0 0 20 
Shaun Foley Australia 4 0 0 0 20 
Tani Kaliti Tonga 4 0 0 0 20 
Eugene Tokavai Papua New Guinea 1 6 0 0 17 
Ed Jenkins Australia 3 0 0 0 15 
Hayden Head Niue 3 0 0 0 15 
Jerome Vogel Cook Islands 3 0 0 0 15 
Sani Niue Samoa 3 0 0 0 15 
Shadrach Ghabiliha Papua New Guinea 3 0 0 0 15 
Siosiua Ma’afu Tonga 3 0 0 0 15 
Teina Savage Cook Islands 3 0 0 0 15 
Tui Taafoou Niue 3 0 0 0 15 
Yannick Gooding Tahiti 3 0 0 0 15 
Feleti Fifita Tonga 2 2 0 0 14 
Zachariah Makavilitogia Niue 1 4 0 0 13 
Tisa Kautu Papua New Guinea 2 1 0 0 12 
Ricki Helagi Niue 1 3 0 0 11 
Falemiga Selesele Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Kairan Mahia Cook Islands 2 0 0 0 10 
Kolo Kalsal Vanuatu 2 0 0 0 10 
Levi Asi Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Pat McCutcheon Australia 2 0 0 0 10 
Seilame Tukuafu Tonga 2 0 0 0 10 
Taulagi Afamasaga Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Toni Pulu Niue 2 0 0 0 10 
Waute Chichirua Vanuatu 1 2 0 0 9 
Afargo Laufoli Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Aitotea Lenior Tahiti 1 0 0 0 5 
Alafoti Faosiliva Samoa 1 0 0 0 5 
Andro Kalpukai Vanuatu 1 0 0 0 5 
Anthoine Sablan Vanuatu 1 0 0 0 5 
Beau Mokotupu Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Francis Takiari Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Gare Ponda Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Heamatangi Tuivai Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Henry Liliket Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Jason Karena Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Jason Seage Australia 1 0 0 0 5 



 
Liam Gill Australia 1 0 0 0 5 
Mathew Faleuka Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Nelson Daplin Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Nick Phipps Australia 1 0 0 0 5 
Pale Toelude Samoa 1 0 0 0 5 
Rat Apakuki Maafu Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Ray Vagi Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Smith Lakas Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Tepou’ Nipurahi Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Teu-i-muli Kaufusi Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Vincent Pihigia Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Paul Chan Tung Samoa 0 2 0 0 4 
Tehotuarii Tehuritaua Cook Islands 0 2 0 0 4 
Chris Kakah Papua New Guinea 0 1 0 0 2 
Silu Sablan Vanuatu 0 1 0 0 2 

 

Leading try scorers after Day 2 
 

Player Team TRIES CONS PENS DGs Total 
Points 

James Stannard Australia 6 18 0 0 66 
Nathan Robinson Cook Islands 6 11 0 0 52 
Fautua Otto Samoa 6 2 0 0 34 
Lachlan Turner Australia 6 0 0 0 30 
Luke Morahan Australia 6 0 0 0 30 
Alatasi Tupou Samoa 5 4 0 0 33 
Mikaele Pesamino Samoa 5 1 0 0 27 
Fokolulu Taumalolo Tonga 4 9 0 0 38 
Jesse Parahi Australia 4 0 0 0 20 
Monty Diave Papua New Guinea 4 0 0 0 20 
Samisoni Hafoka Tonga 4 0 0 0 20 
Shaun Foley Australia 4 0 0 0 20 
Tani Kaliti Tonga 4 0 0 0 20 
Apelu Faaiuga Samoa 3 4 0 0 23 
Albert Levi Jnr Papua New Guinea 3 3 0 0 21 
Ed Jenkins Australia 3 0 0 0 15 
Hayden Head Niue 3 0 0 0 15 
Jerome Vogel Cook Islands 3 0 0 0 15 
Sani Niue Samoa 3 0 0 0 15 
Shadrach Ghabiliha Papua New Guinea 3 0 0 0 15 
Siosiua Ma’afu Tonga 3 0 0 0 15 
Teina Savage Cook Islands 3 0 0 0 15 
Tui Taafoou Niue 3 0 0 0 15 
Yannick Gooding Tahiti 3 0 0 0 15 
Feleti Fifita Tonga 2 2 0 0 14 
Tisa Kautu Papua New Guinea 2 1 0 0 12 
Falemiga Selesele Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Kairan Mahia Cook Islands 2 0 0 0 10 
Kolo Kalsal Vanuatu 2 0 0 0 10 
Levi Asi Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Pat McCutcheon Australia 2 0 0 0 10 
Seilame Tukuafu Tonga 2 0 0 0 10 
Taulagi Afamasaga Samoa 2 0 0 0 10 
Toni Pulu Niue 2 0 0 0 10 



 
Eugene Tokavai Papua New Guinea 1 6 0 0 17 
Zachariah Makavilitogia Niue 1 4 0 0 13 
Ricki Helagi Niue 1 3 0 0 11 
Waute Chichirua Vanuatu 1 2 0 0 9 
Afargo Laufoli Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Aitotea Lenior Tahiti 1 0 0 0 5 
Alafoti Faosiliva Samoa 1 0 0 0 5 
Andro Kalpukai Vanuatu 1 0 0 0 5 
Anthoine Sablan Vanuatu 1 0 0 0 5 
Beau Mokotupu Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Francis Takiari Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Gare Ponda Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Heamatangi Tuivai Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Henry Liliket Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Jason Karena Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Jason Seage Australia 1 0 0 0 5 
Liam Gill Australia 1 0 0 0 5 
Mathew Faleuka Niue 1 0 0 0 5 
Nelson Daplin Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Nick Phipps Australia 1 0 0 0 5 
Pale Toelude Samoa 1 0 0 0 5 
Rat Apakuki Maafu Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Ray Vagi Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Smith Lakas Papua New Guinea 1 0 0 0 5 
Tepou’ Nipurahi Cook Islands 1 0 0 0 5 
Teu-i-muli Kaufusi Tonga 1 0 0 0 5 
Vincent Pihigia Niue 1 0 0 0 5 

 
 

Yellow and red cards (cumulative) 
 

Player Team Yellow cards Red Cards 
James Stannard Australia 1 0 
Kairan Mahia Cook Islands 1 0 
Nathan Robinson Cook Islands 1 0 
Hayden Head Niue 1 0 
John Cocker Tonga 1 0 
 TOTAL 5 0 

 
 


